addi1on, the combined company will incur integra1on costs related to system and other conversions and other integra1on costs. The specific details of these integra1on
plans will continue to be refined over the next several quarters.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial informa1on included herein does not give effect to any poten1al cost reduc1ons or other opera1ng efficiencies that
could result from the Merger, including but not limited to those associated with poten1al (i) reduc1ons of corporate overhead, (ii) elimina1ons of duplicate func1ons and
(iii) increased operational efficiencies through the adoption of best practices and capabilities from each company.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet and statements of opera1ons are for informa1onal purposes only. They do not purport to indicate the results
that would have actually been obtained had the acquisition been completed on the assumed date or for the periods presented, or which may be obtained in the future.

-1-

SUPER LEAGUE GAMING, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2021

Super
League

Gaming, Inc.
Mobcrush
Successor

Preliminary
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Current Assets

Cash  $ 36,742,000  $ 958,000   -   $ 37,700,000
Accounts receivable   915,000   2,046,000   -   2,961,000
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   751,000   148,000   -   899,000

Total current assets   38,408,000   3,152,000   -   41,560,000
Property and equipment, net   119,000   16,000   (3,000) (A)   132,000
Intangible and other assets, net   1,927,000   2,374,000   17,126,000 (A),(B)   21,427,000
Goodwill   2,565,000   1,116,000   42,247,000 (A),(B)   45,928,000

Total assets  $ 43,019,000  $ 6,658,000  $ 59,370,000   $109,047,000

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $ 1,637,000  $ 2,915,000  $ 498,000 (D)  $ 5,050,000
Deferred revenue   8,000   185,000   -   193,000
Convertible note   -   506,000   (506,000) (E)   -

Total current liabilities   1,645,000   3,606,000   (8,000)   5,243,000

Note payable   1,211,000   -   -   1,211,000
Deferred tax liability   -   -   3,073,000 (F)   3,073,000

Total liabilities   2,856,000   3,606,000   3,065,000   9,527,000

Stockholders’ Equity
Preferred stock, par value $0.001 per share; 10,000,000 shares authorized; no shares issued or
outstanding

Preferred Series A - Mobcrush   3,415,000   (3,415,000) (C)   -
Preferred Series A-1- Mobcrush   4,891,000   (4,891,000) (C)   -

Common stock, par value $0.001 per share; 100,000,000 shares authorized; 23,133,918 shares
issued and outstanding as of March 31, 2021; 27,550,581 shares issued and outstanding as of
March 31, 2021 pro forma.   33,000   -   12,000 (C)   45,000
Additional paid-in capital   149,299,000   66,000   59,777,000 (C)   209,142,000
Accumulated deficit   (109,169,000)   (5,320,000)   4,822,000 (C),(D)   (109,667,000)
Total stockholders’ equity   40,163,000   3,052,000   56,305,000   99,520,000
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 43,019,000  $ 6,658,000  $ 59,370,000   $109,047,000

-2-

SUPER LEAGUE GAMING, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2021

Super
League

Gaming, Inc.   Mobcrush

Preliminary
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue  $ 788,000  $ 2,377,000  $ -   $ 3,165,000
Cost of revenues   (342,000)   (1,581,000)   -   (1,923,000)
Gross profit   446,000   796,000   -   1,242,000

Operating expenses

Selling, marketing and advertising   1,483,000   455,000   586,000 (G),(H)   2,524,000
Technology platform and infrastructure   1,603,000   793,000   223,000 (G),(H)   2,619,000
General and administrative   1,986,000   771,000   (343,000) (G),(H),(J)  2,414,000

Total operating expenses   5,072,000   2,019,000   466,000   7,557,000
Net operating loss   (4,626,000)   (1,223,000)   (466,000)   (6,315,000)

Other income (expense)
Interest expense   (3,000)   (6,000)   6,000 (I)   (3,000)
Other   4,000   (2,000)   -   2,000
Total other income (expense)   1,000   (8,000)   6,000   (1,000)
Net loss  $ (4,625,000)  $ (1,231,000)  $ (460,000)   $ (6,316,000)

Basic and diluted loss per common share  $ (0.23)   $ -   $ (0.20)

Weighted-average number of shares outstanding, basic and diluted   19,807,775   12,067,571 (K)   31,875,346

-3-

SUPER LEAGUE GAMING, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2020

   Mobcrush
   Successor   Predecessor

Super
League

Gaming, Inc.

Period from
May 4, 2020
to December

31, 2020

Period from
January 1,

2020 to May
3, 2020

Preliminary
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue  $ 2,064,000  $ 4,457,000  $ 2,070,000  $ -   $ 8,591,000
Cost of revenues   (856,000)   (2,967,000)   (1,202,000)   -   (5,025,000)
Gross profit   1,208,000   1,490,000   868,000   -   3,566,000

Operating expenses

Selling, marketing and advertising   5,403,000   1,211,000   1,001,000   2,018,000  (G),(H)   9,633,000
Technology platform and infrastructure   6,647,000   2,118,000   1,433,000   893,000  (G),(H)   11,091,000
General and administrative   7,901,000   2,263,000   1,722,000   249,000  (G),(H),(J)  12,135,000

Total operating expenses   19,951,000   5,592,000   4,156,000   3,160,000   32,859,000
Net operating loss   (18,743,000)   (4,102,000)   (3,288,000)   (3,160,000)   (29,293,000)
Other income (expense)
Interest expense   (8,000)   (54,000)   54,000 (I)   (8,000)
Other   19,000   (8,000)   7,000   -   18,000
Total other income (expense)   11,000   (8,000)   (47,000)   54,000   10,000
Net loss  $ (18,732,000)  $ (4,110,000)  $ (3,335,000)  $ (3,106,000)   $ (29,283,000)

Basic and diluted loss per common share  $ (1.64)   $ -   $ (1.25)

Weighted-average number of shares outstanding, basic and diluted   11,430,057   12,067,571 (K)   23,497,628

-4-

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.   Description of Transaction and Basis of Presentation

On March 9, 2021, the Company entered into a Merger Agreement by and among Mobcrush, the Company, and Merger Co. The Merger Agreement provided for the
acquisition of Mobcrush by the Company pursuant to the merger of Merger Co with and into Mobcrush, with Mobcrush as the surviving corporation.

On June 1, 2021, the Company completed the acquisi1on of Mobcrush pursuant to which the Company acquired all of the issued and outstanding shares of Mobcrush. In